TRAC-MASTER®
Avant Garde
CYLINDRA™ 11W LED
T252LG2
D1.3.34A
7/26/16
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Cylindra™ 11W LED approximates the light output and distribution of 75W MR16 halogen

Fixture supplied complete
as shown in photo
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Examples: T252LG2-27HCSWH, T252LG2-3VBL
Fixture Type
T252LG2
11W Cylindra LED
Color Temperature
27 2700K
3 3000K
35 3500K
4 4000K
Color Rendering Index
Blank 80 CRI Minimum
HC 90 CRI Minimum
V SpectralWhite
 (3000K & 3500K only)
Beam Spread
S Spot
N Narrow Flood
F Flood
W Wide Flood
Finish
BL Black
SL Silver
WH White
-
DIMENSIONS
ACCESSORIES
Cat. No. Description Cat. No. Description
T7459BL Hexcell Louver TIR-1-SP TIR Optic - Spot
T741-6 Color Filters TIR-1-NFL TIR Optic - Narrow Flood
T7401-16 Dichroic Filters TIR-1-FL TIR Optic - Flood
T74181 Color Correction Filter TIR-5-WFL TIR Optic - Wide Flood
T7420 Diffusion Lens TWLED-122 Extension Wand - 12"
T7421 Uniformity Lens TWLED-182 Extension Wand - 18"
T7477 Prismatic Spread Lens TWLED-242 Extension Wand - 24"
T7478 Linear Spread Lens TWLED-362 Extension Wand - 36"
  TWLED-482 Extension Wand - 48"
See specification sheet D1.2.2 for details.
1  T7418 corrects 3000K color to approximately 2700K and 4000K color
to approximately 3400K.
2  Add finish code to complete catalog number (Example: TWLED-12-WH).
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925
Visit us at www.junolightinggroup.com                                                   Printed in U.S.A. ©2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
TRAC-MASTER®
Avant Garde
CYLINDRA™ 11W LED
T252LG2
PERFORMANCE DATA1
  Input Watts  Efficacy Rated Life
Catalog Number Voltage (Typical) Lumens (LPW) (Hours)
T252LG2-27S 120V 11.5W 968 84 50,000
T252LG2-27N 120V 11.5W 962 84 50,000
T252LG2-27F 120V 11.5W 974 85 50,000
T252LG2-27W 120V 11.5W 892 78 50,000
T252LG2-27HCS 120V 11.5W 786 68 50,000
T252LG2-27HCN 120V 11.5W 782 68 50,000
T252LG2-27HCF 120V 11.5W 792 69 50,000
T252LG2-27HCW 120V 11.5W 725 63 50,000
T252LG2-3S 120V 11.5W 1008 88 50,000
T252LG2-3N 120V 11.5W 1002 87 50,000
T252LG2-3F 120V 11.5W 1015 88 50,000
T252LG2-3W 120V 11.5W 929 81 50,000
T252LG2-3HCS 120V 11.5W 816 71 50,000
T252LG2-3HCN 120V 11.5W 812 71 50,000
T252LG2-3HCF 120V 11.5W 822 71 50,000